

Government of West Bengal Office of the Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur,Raiganj,Karnajora - 733101

Phone No. 03523 252342, 9434723279

(raiseri4@gmail.com)

Tender Notice (2-nd call)

Sealed tender(2 nd Call) in plain paper is hereby invited by the undersigned from the interested reputed experienced agencies/Farm/bonafied truck owners/transport contractor for transportation of different sericulture articles like mulberry cuttings/saplings/seed cocoons/rearing appliances/fertilizers and other miscellaneous official materials as and when required – 2018-19.

The Tenderers should quote the rate per trip/Kms. against the capacity and stage of distance as indicated below including fuel and other incidental charges whenever necessary for loading/weigh bridge, etc. The details are as follows:-

Sl.No.	Capacity of Vehicle	Stage of Distance			
		01-20 Km. Consolidated Rate/Trip	21 -50 Km. Rate/Km.	51 -100 Km. Rate/Km.	101Km. – above Rate/Km.
1.	10 MT Truck	Do	Do	Do	Do
2.	5 MT Truck	Do	Do	Do	Do
3.	1 MT Truck	Do	Do	Do	Do
4.	5 MT Tractor	Do	Do	Do	Do

Each tender must be accompanied by earnest money of Rs. 5000/-(Rupees five thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft from any nationalized bank in favour of the Assistant Director of Sericulture, Uttar Dinajpur,Raiganj,Karnajora along with photocopy of PAN card, I.T.,S.T. & P.T. clearance certificate.

The last date for receipt of the tender is 20.09.2018 Upto 14.00 hrs and the same will be opened on same day at 15.00 hrs. in presence of the Tenderers or their authorized representative and member of the tender committee.

Envelope containing tender should be super scribed "Tender for Transportation of Mulberry Cuttings & other Sericulture Materials". Tender should be sent to the office of the undersigned by Speed Post/Registered Post only. Courier Service or by hand will not be entertained in any case. The accepted rate will remain valid for 1 (one) year from the date of acceptance.

Acceptance of the lowest or any other tender is not obligatory and the undersigned reserve the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason what-so-ever.

Details of Tender/Quotation may be seen at this office from 10.00a.m. to 5.30 p.m. on any working day or contact over telephone. Please visit our website at www.seriwbgov.org for details.

Other Terms and Conditions:

- (1) Each tender must contain a local address, preferably with telephone no.
- (2) No damage charges will be entertained in case of cancelling/changing requisition order due

to official reason.

Continued

- (3). No claim will be entertained without proper Challan initiated at the dispatch point and ended at the receiving point along with Weighment. Weighment of materials will have to arrange by the contractor himself from nearest Weigh Bridge labourers at his own cost.
- (4) Vehicle will have to be placed as per work order within 24 (twenty four) hours of information at any point in West Bengal. No deviation will be entertained & the contractor will remain responsible for non-placement /delayed placement of vehicle and for any damage to any Sericulture items perishable in nature for such delay.
- (5). The shortest root in each and every transport for carrying should be followed.
- (6) Mileage claim will be entertained on the basis of certificate furnished by departmental staff accompanying the truck/Vehicle.
- (7) I.T /GST. will be deducted from the bill amount as per prevailing Govt. rules.

Sd/-

Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora

Memo No. 283 (12) / V-3 / Esstt.

Dated 30/08/18.

Copy forwarded for information with request to give wide publicity through office notice board :-

- 1. The Commissioner of textiles & Sericulture, Govt. of W.B., Kolkata 700 013.
- 2. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 4. The Joint Director of Sericulture, North Zone, Matigara, Siliguri, Darjeeling.
- 5. The Dy. Director of Sericulture, Malda/Jalpaiguri/Darjeeling/Coochbehar.
- 6. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora...
- 7. The Asstt. Director of Sericulture, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- 8. The Post Master, Head Post Office, Raigani, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 9. The E.O.S./I.C- Hemtabad seri. Farm,Raiganj Seri. Farm,Fulhara Seri. Farm & TSC-Kaliaganj/Raiganj/Itahar/Domohana/Islampur.
- 10. Office Website (www.seriwbgov.org)
- 12. Notice board / Development Section of this office.

Sd/-

Asstt. Director of Sericulture Uttar Dinajpur, Raiganj, Karnajora